
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2025 

Not applicable

Outsourced Orthopaedic Services (NH1789)

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014363
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d661  
Published 10 April 2025, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

7/8 Silverfox Way

Newcastle upon Tyne

Ne27 0QJ

Contact

Elliott Briggs

Email

elliott.briggs@nhct.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014363-2025
mailto:elliott.briggs@nhct.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 3

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Outsourced Orthopaedic Services (NH1789)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust will work in partnership with the Supplier to deliver clinical services across a
number of specialities. The Supplier shall provide the Services to the Commissioner in
accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

The Supplier will provide clinical services across Orthopaedics, Urology, Gynaecology,
and Anaesthetic services. The Commissioner holds the right to add new services or
remove services throughout the period of this contract. In either event, the Commissioner
will engage with the Provider in line with contract amendments guidance set out in this
agreement.

https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk
https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 3

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2025/S 000-002682

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.2) Other additional information

Following the Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice, The standstill
period deadline of 07/02/2025 has passed.This amendment to the Notice is the formal
notification that the Contract has been awarded from 11/04/2025

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

/Notice/002682-2025
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-08-03T16:58:17+0100
	TCPDF




